

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: James P. Anderson has served with honor as one of the leading voices in the insurance industry in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: James P. Anderson has given great time, commitment and energy as a representative of the independent insurance agents of the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: James P. Anderson has been a friend and counsel to many officeholders; and

WHEREAS: James P. Anderson has dedicated endless engergy to the "little guy"; and

WHEREAS: James P. Anderson has attributed greatly to a better way of life in the State of Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim August 10th, 1988 to be

JAMES P. ANDERSON DAY

in Minnesota.



SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this ninth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SEP 2 7 1988

# 38420

Jean Condensary House